

h

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16890-16891/2012

RAM NIDHI VERMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents for filing counter
affidavit.

List again on 22.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd