

ã  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16890-16891/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in SA No.1651/2008 dated 14/11/2011 in RP No.431/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAM NIDHI VERMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

| (Vishal Anand)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

| |  
|